DRHORTON

Almerica’s Budter

COMMUNITY INFORMATION

UTILITIES/SERVICES
Duke Energy (Electric)

Toho (Water/Sewer)

Osceola Co. Waste Mgt. (Garbage)

Spectrum (Cable/Internet)

LOCAL COMMUNITY SERVICES

EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Number
Code Enforcement
Animal Control

Four Corners Area Council
Mosquito Control
Welcome Center

Post Office

Parks and Recreation
Police Department

Fire Department

DMV

Library

GROCERY STORES
Publix

Walmart
Target

RETAIL SERVICES
Orlando Premium Outlets

Winter Garden Village

HEALTHCARE
Celebration Hospital
AdventHealth Celebration
AdventHealth Kissimmee

FARMER’'S MARKET

Sundays, 631 Sycamore Street

Celebration, FL 34747

HOA
Access Management

MURANO

800.700.8744
407.397.1446
407.836.6601
844.892.4357

oM
407.846.3333
407.518.2133
407.742.8000
407.933.77777
407.742.0505
407.847.3174
800.275.8777
407.518.2501
863.298.6200
863.519.7350
407.742.4000
407.742.8888

863.420.6455
352.536.2750
321.677.3971

407.238.7787
407.656.1658

407.303.4000
407.764.4000
407.846.4343

9:00-2:00

407.480.4200

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Westside Elementary

Westside Middle
Celebration High

PRIVATE SCHOOLS

Montessori Children’'s House

Four Corners Charter

DAY CARE CENTERS
Creative Kids Connections
Celebration KinderCare

GYMS
Anytime Fitness

CrossFit Afterburn

WORSHIP
Cornerstone Church

United Methodist Church
Grace Fellowship
Confessors of Christ

RESTAURANTS
Bahama Breeze

On the Border
Longhorn Steakhouse
Brunos Pizza
Mandarin Gardens

GOLF & RECREATION
Polo Park East Golf Course

Orange Lake Golf Course

AMC Movies at Disney Springs

Air Force Helicopter Tours
Tree Trek Zip Line
Gatorland

TRANSPORTATION
SunRail
Lynx

407.390.1748
407.390.1748
321.939.6600

407.566.1561
407.787.4300

407.465.5516
407.566.2445

352.394.3339
407.970.8390

888.836.7234
407.809.2030
863.420.0804
863.521.1236

407.390.0353
407.452.5437
407.390.1084
407.397.7577
863.547.8802

863.424.334]
407.239.1050
407.939.5277
407.842.1446
407.390.9999
407.855.5496

855.RAIL.4T1
407.841.LYNX
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