

MURANO

877.415.0030 | Kissimmee, FL 34747 | drhorton.com

UTILITIES/SERVICES		PUBLIC SCHOOLS	
Duke Energy (Electric)	800.700.8744	Westside Elementary	407.390.1748
Toho (Water/Sewer)	407.397.1446	Westside Middle	407.390.1748
Osceola Co. Waste Mgt. (Garbage)	407.836.6601	Celebration High	321.939.6600
Spectrum (Cable/Internet)	844.892.4357		
		PRIVATE SCHOOLS	
LOCAL COMMUNITY SERVICES		Montessori Children's House	407.566.1561
EMERGENCY	911	Four Corners Charter	407.787.4300
Non-Emergency Number	407.846.3333	DAY CARE CENTERS	
Code Enforcement	407.518.2133	DAY CARE CENTERS Creative Kids Connections	407.465.5516
Animal Control	407.742.8000	Celebration KinderCare	407.566.2445
Four Corners Area Council	407.933.7777	Celebration Amacreare	+07.500.2++5
Mosquito Control	407.742.0505	GYMS	
Welcome Center	407.847.3174	Anytime Fitness	352.394.3339
Post Office	800.275.8777	CrossFit Afterburn	407.970.8390
Parks and Recreation	407.518.2501		
Police Department	863.298.6200	WORSHIP	
Fire Department	863.519.7350	Cornerstone Church	888.836.7234
DMV	407.742.4000	United Methodist Church	407.809.2030
Library	407.742.8888	Grace Fellowship	863.420.0804
Library	107.7 12.0000	Confessors of Christ	863.521.1236
GROCERY STORES			
Publix	863.420.6455	RESTAURANTS	(00.700.0757
Walmart	352.536.2750	Bahama Breeze	407.390.0353
Target	321.677.3971	On the Border	407.452.5437
		Longhorn Steakhouse	407.390.1084
RETAIL SERVICES		Brunos Pizza	407.397.7577
Orlando Premium Outlets	407.238.7787	Mandarin Gardens	863.547.8802
Winter Garden Village	407.656.1658	GOLF & RECREATION	
HEALTHOADE		Polo Park East Golf Course	863.424.3341
HEALTHCARE Colobration Hespital	/07 707 /000		
Celebration Hospital AdventHealth Celebration	407.303.4000 407.764.4000	Orange Lake Golf Course	407.239.1050
AdventHealth Kissimmee	407.846.4343	AMC Movies at Disney Springs	407.939.5277
Advertireaterrassirmine	107.010.1010	Air Force Helicopter Tours	407.842.1446
FARMER'S MARKET		Tree Trek Zip Line	407.390.9999
Sundays, 631 Sycamore Street	9:00-2:00	Gatorland	407.855.5496
Celebration, FL 34747			
		TRANSPORTATION	OFF DAIL /33
HOA	/OF /OO /OO	SunRail	855.RAIL.411 407.841.LYNX
Access Management	407.480.4200	Lynx	4U/.041.LYINX

All information deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Florida Building Contractor License # CBC1252212

